

MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01. Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

Certificate of Participation

MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-January 2023

This is to certify that **Dr. Sangita A Adchitre** has *Participated in* the online MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-2023 organized **from 17**th **January to 21**st **January, 2023** by the Department of Biochemistry, MGM Medical College Aurangabad in association with Pre-Clinical BOS & University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Dhananjay Bhale

Prof. & Head, Biochemistry, MGM Medical College, Aurangabad and Chairperson, Pre-Clinical BOS MGM Institute of Health Sciences Dr. Rita Khadkikar

IQAC Coordinator
MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor

MGM Institute of Health Sciences



National Medical Commission Regional Center, IMETTT Maharashtra University of Health Science (MUHS), Nashik MGM Medical College & Hospital, N-6 Cidco, Aurangabad



MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION

Revised Basic Course Workshop and training in Attitude, Ethics & Communication (AETCOM)

Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that

Dr. Sangita Adchitre, MEU Member, Associate Professor, Department of Community Medicine from MGM Medical College & Hospital Aurangabad has participated as a Resource Faculty in the "Revised Basic Course Workshop & AETCOM" in Medical Education Technology held at MGM Medical College & Hospital Aurangabad, Maharashtra State from 28/02/2023 to 02/03/2023 under the supervision of NMC Regional Centre, IMETTT, Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik, Maharashtra State.

S. W.

Dr. R.B. Bohra
Dean
MGM Medical College,
Aurangabad

marlul

Dr. Vasanti P. Kelkar (Sasturkar) MEU Coordinator MGM Medical College, Aurangabad

C.P. scubla

Dr. Sarojini Jadhav Observer Hon. Resource Faculty NMC RC MUHS, Nashik

Date: 2nd March, 2023







SMBT INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES RESEARCH CENTRE







MHIAPSMIPHACON 2023

24th Annual Maharashtra State Joint IAPSM and IPHA Conference - 2023

18th & 19th March 2023

Theme: Tackling the Burden of Non-Communicable Diseases - New Frontiers and Challenges

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

Dr. SANGITA . A . ADCHITRE

has participated as a **Delegate** in the **24th Annual Maharashtra State Joint Conference of IAPSM and IPHA 2023** dated 18th & 19th March 2023, organised by Department of Community Medicine, SMBT IMS & RC, Dhamangaon, Nashik.

The conference has been awarded 4 (Four) Credit Points by Maharashtra Medical Council.

(CME Code: MMC/MAC/2023/C - 017231, Date: 16 / 03 / 2023)

Dr. Shekhar Padhyegurjar

Organising Secretary MHIAPSMIPHACON 2023 Mingh

Dr. Manasi Padhyegurjar

Organising Chairperson MHIAPSMIPHACON 2023 Mohgaouhar.

Dr. Meenal Mohagaonk

Dr. Meenal Mohagaonkar

Dean SMBT IMS & RC







Nationwide World Health Day Quiz-2023



Certificate

This certificate is presented to

Dr. Sangita Adchitre, For their commendable Effort and Enthusiasm in Contributing Towards IAPSM-World Health Day Quiz 2023 - "Health for All" organized by the Department of Community Medicine, MGM MEDICAL COLLEGE, Aurangabad, Maharashtra as a Judge on 10th April, 2023 under the aegis of the Indian Association of Preventive and Social Medicine with support of IAPSM - Maharashtra State Chapter.

7,40

Dr. S. B. Salve
Professor & Head
Department of
Community Medicine

Dr. R.B. Bohra
Dean/Director

MGM Medical College, Aurangabad Danie .

Dr. Lalit Sankhe
President
IAPSM - Maharashtra
chapter

bring

Dr. Purushottam Giri Secretary General IAPSM & Secretary IAPSM Maharashtra chapter

Dr. A. M. Kadri National President IAPSM









"UP-TO-DATE In IOL's"

27th November 2022

Organized by Department of Ophthalmology MGM Medical College & Hospital, Aurangabad In association with Aurangabad Ophthalmological Association under the aegis of Maharashtra Ophthalmological Society and

CPD Code- MMC/MAC/2022/ D-016638 Type of CME - Surgical

CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that Dr. SANGITA ADCHITRE has participated as a DELEGATE in the CME

"Up-To-Date in IOL's" on 27th November 2022 at Dyotan Hall, MGM Medical College & Hospital, Aurangabad.

Maharashtra Medical Council has granted 2 credit points.

Dr. LP. Mishrikotkar Organizing chairperson

Dr. Supriya Deshpande Organizing Secretary

Dr. Santosh Bhide President MOS

Dr. Arun Adchitre President AOA

Dr. Varsha Nandedkar MMC Observer